

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No.23597 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.07.2026	<u>JS,J</u> When the matter is taken up, Smt.A.Santhosh Kumari, learned Assistant Government Pleader for School Education submits that the present writ petition pertains to a service matter. In view of the above submission, the Registry is directed to verify and post the present writ petition before the appropriate Bench having roster. JS,J smk	Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--