

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No.23597 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	12.08.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent No.3 seeks time to get instructions. Post on 02.09.2026 in the “Adjourned Motion List”. The Registry is directed to print the name of learned Government Pleader for Services-I appearing for the respondent Nos.1 & 2 and Sri M.Murali Krishna, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent No.3, in the place of learned Government Pleader for Education and learned Government Pleader for Finance and Planning, in the cause list by the next date of hearing. <u>SK, J</u> <i>mvm</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>